The Corporation of the IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT OF TEMAGAMI

## BY-LAW NO. 70-47

Being a by-law to divide the Improvement District of Temagami into polling subdivisions.

NOW THEREFORE the Board of Trustees of the Improvement District of Temagami ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Improvement District of Temagami be and is hereby divided into FIVE (5) POLLING SUBDIVISIONS as follows:

POLLING SUBDIVISION <u>NO. 1</u> - That area situate within the Townships of Briggs, Joan, Phyllis and Yates

- POLLING SUBDIVISION <u>NO. 2</u> That area situate within the Townships of Strathcona but excluding that portion of Plan M-251 lying within the Township of Strathcona
- POLLING SUBDIVISION NO. 3 The south half of the Township of Cassells, part of the Township of Chambers and the south half of the Township of Strathy but excluding the Village of Temagami, Plans M-66, M-251 and M-269
- POLLING SUBDIVISION <u>NO. 4</u> The north h<sup>lf</sup> of the Township of Strathy, the north half of the Township of Cassells and all of the Township of Best
- POLLING SUBDIVISION <u>NO. 5</u> The Village of Temagami comprising Plans M-66, M-251 and M-269 witpin the Township of Strathy and that part of Plan M-251 lying within the Township of Strathcona
- 2. All previous by-laws or sections of by-laws or amendments thereto conflicting with the provisions of this by-law shall be deemed to be and they are hereby repealed.

READ and FINALLY PASSED this

day Øf CHAIRMAN

TREOS.

APPROVED DEPT. OF MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS

AUG 4 19 TO MUKICm ADWNIsm WO\* ®RARCK